
14.02.2025                                        1                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO 42
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

NOTE: W.P.(C) 87/2019 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 18  MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSON

19 W.P.(C)-87/2019 INSPECTOR (GD) PRABHAT KR. SHAHI
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

ANKUR CHHIBBER

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

NOTE: W.P.(C) 6119/2024 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 42 IN THE CATEGORY OF “AFTER NOTICE MISC. 
MATTERS” MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSON

42 W.P.(C)-6119/2024
CM APPL. 25422/2024

DR. SUMIT ANAND
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

RISHABH SHARMA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
RISHABH SHARMA(RISHABHSHARMA.CHMABERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811840695)(PETITIONER)
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(RBTBHMCD@GMAIL.COM, DIRECTOR-RBIPMT@MCD.NIC.IN)()
(RESPONDENT)
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)

   DELETION NOTES

1. CRL.M.C. 2402/2013 AND CRL.REV.P. 18/2016 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
CHANDRA DHARI SINGH AT ITEM NO. 10 AND 13 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE
SAME ARE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA.

2. CRL.L.P.  376/2023,  CRL.L.P.  407/2023,  CRL.L.P.  418/2023  AND  CRL.L.P.
421/2020 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI AT ITEM
NOS. 17, 18, 19 AND 20 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA.

1. HON'BLE  DB-III  WILL  NOT  ASSMEBLE  ON  
14.02.2025.  DATES WILL BE GIVEN BY THE  
COURT MASTER.



14.02.2025                                        2                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

3. CRL.M.C.  3662/2018,  CRL.M.C.  5208/2018,  CRL.M.C.  5420/2018  AND  CRL.M.C.
6353/2018 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA AT ITEM
NOS. 6, 7, 8 AND 9 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA.

4. CRL.A. 659/2009 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN AT ITEM NO.
18 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR
MENDIRATTA.

5. CRL.M.C. 256/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN AT ITEM
NO. 20 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 14.05.2025.

6. CRL.A. 248/2011 AND CRL.A. 521/2011 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT
SHARMA AT ITEM NOS. 12 AND 49 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE
LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA.

7. CRL.A 277/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA AT ITEM NO. 14
MAY BE DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS
MAHAJAN.

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
13.02.2025


